
Accounts Payable Accounts Receivable
Stephanie Brown Cindy Wakely

sbrown@usasoftball.com cwakely@usasoftball.com
405.425.3459 405.425.3424

Cheryl Bond Cheryl Bond
cbond@usasoftball.com cbond@usasoftball.com

405.425.3429 405.425.3429

Code & Bylaws Legal
Allison Flaig Craig Cress

aflaig@usasoftball.com ccress@usasoftball.com
405.425.3430 405.425.3468

Craig Cress Allison Flaig
ccress@usasoftball.com aflaig@usasoftball.com

405.425.3468 405.425.3430

Julie Whiteaker Travel Services
jwhiteaker@usasoftball.com Debbie Ford

405.425.3446 dford@usasoftball.com
405.425.3453

Insurance
Cheryl Bond

cbond@usasoftball.com
405.425.3429

Craig Cress
ccress@usasoftball.com

405.425.3468

Annual Meeting Award (Orders) High Performance Program Graphics
Morgan Palmer Jordan Urban

mpalmer@usasoftball.com jurban@usasoftball.com
405.425.3475 405.425.3472

Roger McAfee Live Streaming
rmcafee@usasoftball.com Morgan Palmer

405.425.3442 mpalmer@usasoftball.com
405.425.3475

ACCOUNTING

COMMUNICATIONS

ADMINISTRATION

NATIONAL OFFICE DUTIES & RESPONSIBILITIES



Collegiate Top 25 Poll/Player of the Year Media/Press Relations
Jordan Urban Morgan Palmer

jurban@usasoftball.com mpalmer@usasoftball.com
405.425.3472 405.425.3475

Morgan Palmer National Championship Logos/Graphics/Flyers
mpalmer@usasoftball.com Roger McAfee

405.425.3475 rmcafee@usasoftball.com
405.425.3442

Digital and Print Publications
Morgan Palmer Website/Portal Updates

mpalmer@usasoftball.com Morgan Palmer
405.425.3475 mpalmer@usasoftball.com

405.425.3475
Email Database
Morgan Palmer Roger McAfee (Grassroots)

mpalmer@usasoftball.com rmcafee@usasoftball.com
405.425.3475 405.425.3442

Hall of Fame Nominations & Inductions Jordan Urban (National Teams/HPP)
Morgan Palmer jurban@usasoftball.com

mpalmer@usasoftball.com 405.425.3472
405.425.3475

Contracts Questions
Kevin Ryan Kevin Ryan

kryan@usasoftball.com kryan@usasoftball.com
704.941.4404 704.941.4404

Craig Cress
ccress@usasoftball.com

405.425.3468

Testing & Certifications
Kevin Ryan

kryan@usasoftball.com
704.941.4404

Kyle Brewer
kbrewer@usasoftball.com

405.425.3457

EQUIPMENT



Donations Hall of Fame Museum
Dre McKee Allison Flaig

dmckee@usasoftball.com aflaig@usasoftball.com
405.425.3463 405.425.3430

Cheryl Bond Morgan Palmer
cbond@usasoftball.com mpalmer@usasoftball.com

405.425.3429 405.425.3475

Allison Flaig Dre McKee
aflaig@usasoftball.com dmckee@usasoftball.com

405.425.3430 405.425.3463

Endowment Fund
Cheryl Bond

cbond@usasoftball.com
405.425.3429

HPP Information HPP Graphics/Promotion
Emery Nielson Jordan Urban

enielson@usasoftball.com jurban@usasoftball.com
405.425.3440 405.425.3472

Chris Sebren
csebren@usasoftball.com

405.425.3432

Advertising National Sponsorships/Partnerships
Dre McKee Dre McKee

dmckee@usasoftball.com dmckee@usasoftball.com
405.425.3463 405.425.3463

HOF Stadium Sponsorships/Partnerships Promotional and Giveaway Items
Raegan Rogers Raegan Rogers

rrogers@usasoftball.com rrogers@usasoftball.com
405.425.3419 405.425.3419

Logos and Branding Trade Shows
Dre McKee Raegan Rogers

dmckee@usasoftball.com rrogers@usasoftball.com
405.425.3463 405.425.3419

MARKETING

HIGH PERFORMANCE PROGRAM

FOUNDATION



Merchandise and Award Licensing
Dre McKee

dmckee@usasoftball.com
405.425.3463

Raegan Rogers
rrogers@usasoftball.com

405.425.3419

Adult Program Diversity & Inclusion
Allison Flaig Allison Flaig

aflaig@usasoftball.com aflaig@usasoftball.com
405.425.3430 405.425.3430

Annual Council Meeting Junior Olympic Program
Allison Flaig Julie Whiteaker

aflaig@usasoftball.com jwhiteaker@usasoftball.com
405.425.3430 405.425.3446

Julie Whiteaker National Championships
jwhiteaker@usasoftball.com Julie Whiteaker

405.425.3446 jwhiteaker@usasoftball.com
405.425.3446

Debbie Ford
dford@usasoftball.com Suspensions/Appeals

405.425.3453 Allison Flaig
aflaig@usasoftball.com

Code & Eligibility 405.425.3430
Julie Whiteaker

jwhiteaker@usasoftball.com Tournament Rep. Information
405.425.3446 Allison Flaig

aflaig@usasoftball.com
Craig Cress 405.425.3430

ccress@usasoftball.com
405.425.3468 Julie Whiteaker

jwhiteaker@usasoftball.com
Commissioner Resources 405.425.3446

Allison Flaig
aflaig@usasoftball.com Umpire Membership Information

405.425.3430 Debbie Ford
dford@usasoftball.com

Debbie Ford 405.425.3453
dford@usasoftball.com

405.425.3453 Kevin Ryan
kryan@usasoftball.com

704.941.4404

MEMBERSHIP SERVICES



National Teams Information National Teams Media
Chris Sebren Morgan Palmer

csebren@usasoftball.com mpalmer@usasoftball.com
405.425.3432 405.425.3475

Emery Nielson Jordan Urban
enielson@usasoftball.com jurban@usasoftball.com

405.425.3440 405.425.3472

ACE SafeSport
IT Support IT Support

 ITRegSupport@usasoftball.com SafeSport1@usasoftball.com
405.425.3492 405.425.3492

Background Checks TournamentUSA
IT Support IT Support

 ITRegSupport@usasoftball.com  ITRegSupport@usasoftball.com
405.425.3492 405.425.3492

RegisterUSA Umpire Registrations
IT Support IT Support

 ITRegSupport@usasoftball.com  ITRegSupport@usasoftball.com
405.425.3492 405.425.3492

USA Softball Gift Shop Umpire Gear
Stacey Schenck Jessica Howard

sschenck@usasoftball.com jhoward@usasoftball.com
405.425.3408 405.425.3437

USA Softball Online Store Cheryl Bond
Stacey Schenck cbond@usasoftball.com

sschenck@usasoftball.com 405.425.3429
405.425.3408

Jessica Howard
jhoward@usasoftball.com

405.425.3437

RETAIL

REGISTRATION AND TOURNAMENT SYSTEM

NATIONAL TEAMS



Building/Ground Maintenance Seasonal Employment Opportunities
Kyle Maddux Jake Magness

kmaddux@usasoftball.com jmagness@usasoftball.com
405.425.3435 405.425.3464

Concessions Ransen Turner
Molly Greene rturner@usasoftball.com

mgreene@usasoftball.com 405.425.3470
405.425.3474

Stadium Events
Field Maintenance Jake Magness

Jake Hill jmagness@usasoftball.com
jhill@usasoftball.com 405.425.3464

405.425.3454
Candice Eades

Field Trips & Tours ceades@usasoftball.com
Molly Greene 405.425.3495

mgreene@usasoftball.com
405.425.3474 Ransen Turner

rturner@usasoftball.com
Hall of Fame Complex Operations 405.425.3470

Jake Magness
jmagness@usasoftball.com Third-Party Vendors

405.425.3464 Molly Greene
mgreene@usasoftball.com

405.425.3474

National Umpire Schools Umpire Awards
Kevin Ryan Debbie Ford

kryan@usasoftball.com dford@usasoftball.com
704.941.4404 405.425.3453

Debbie Ford Kevin Ryan
dford@usasoftball.com kryan@usasoftball.com

405.425.3453 704.941.4404

Official Rulebook UIC Clinic
Kevin Ryan Kevin Ryan

kryan@usasoftball.com kryan@usasoftball.com
704.941.4404 704.941.4404

Debbie Ford (ORDERS) Umpire Exam
dford@usasoftball.com Kevin Ryan

405.425.3453 kryan@usasoftball.com
704.941.4404

STADIUM OPERATIONS AND EVENTS

UMPIRES



Playing Rules Umpire Gear
Kevin Ryan Jessica Howard

kryan@usasoftball.com jhoward@usasoftball.com
704.941.4404 405.425.3437

Craig Cress Cheryl Bond
ccress@usasoftball.com cbond@usasoftball.com

405.425.3468 405.425.3429

Umpire Assignments
Kevin Ryan

kryan@usasoftball.com
704.941.4404

Debbie Ford
dford@usasoftball.com

405.425.3453

Effective Jan. 2023


